DATASHEET
XLP   OCTOBER 28, 2016 1 ©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
IDT XO LVPECL Crystal Oscillator XLP
General Description
The XLP is an LVPECL Crystal Oscillator with 860fs typical
phase jitter over 12kHz to 20 MHz bandwidth. Available in a
wide frequency range from 0.750MHz to 1350MHz, the IDT
XLP Series Crystal Oscillator utilizes a family of proprietary

IDT XO LVPECL CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR 10 OCTOBER 28, 2016
XLP  DATASHEET
IDT Ordering Information Scheme #1 (for reference only)
The IDT Ordering Information Scheme #1 table above is to be used for reference only. IDT is updating the orderable part
number for this device family to support frequency accuracy and ordering down to the 1Hz level. Please see the IDT
Ordering Information Scheme #2 table on the following page for the latest ordering information.
XL
Family and ASIC
L
Output Type
5
Package
3
Voltage
5
Precision
125.000
Frequency
JS6
Package
I
Temperature Range
 I: Industrial range – 40 to +85 °C
 K: Extended industrial range – 40 to +105 °C
 X: Extended commercial range – 20 to +70 °C
 2: Automotive range – 40 to +105 °C
 3: Automotive range – 40 to +85 °C
 4: Automotive range – 20 to +70 °C
  JU6, JU4*: 7050 package (7.0 x 5.0 mm)
  JS6, JS4*: 5032 package (5.0 x 3.2 mm)
  JX6, JX4*: 3225 package (3.2 x 2.5 mm)
*HCMOS Output Only
 125.000: Frequency in MHz for frequencies above 100 kHz “.” in 4th digit
 032K768: Frequency in kHz for frequencies below 100 kHz “K” in 4th digit
 156.25A: Letter as last characters in frequencies field indicates up to 4 more digits
exist for the frequency. Example: 156.25A  is 156.253906 MHz
A00.000 to A99.999 1000 MHz to 1099.999 MHz
B00.000 to B99.999 1100 MHz to 1199.999 MHz
C00.000 to C99.999 1200 MHz to 1299.999 MHz
D00.000 to D99.999 1300 MHz to 1399.999 MHz
7 characters total for frequency field
  V: 50 ppm APR (VCXO)
 0: ±100 ppm
  5: ±50 ppm
  6: ±25 ppm
  8: ±20 ppm
 1: 1.8 VDC ±5%
 2: 2.5 VDC ±5%
 3: 3.3 VDC ±5%
 3: 3.2 x 2.5 mm
 5: 5.0 x 3.2 mm
 7: 7.0 x 5.0 mm
 H: HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 1
 J: HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 2
 L: LVDS Enable/Disable Pin 1
 M: LVDS Enable/Disable Pin 2
 P: LVPECL Enable/Disable Pin 1
 Q: LVPECL Enable/Disable Pin 2
 N: HCSL Enable/Disable Pin 1
 O: HCSL Enable/Disable Pin 2
 X: XHCMOS Comp HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 1
 Y: XHCMOS Comp HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 2
 XL: 1,000 fs jitter
 XU: 400 fs jitter
 XA: 1,000 fs jitter (Automotive)
XB:  400 fs jitter (Automotive)
OCTOBER 28, 2016 11 IDT XO LVPECL CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
XLP   DATASHEET
IDT Ordering Information Scheme #2
XL
Family and ASIC
L
Output Type
5
Package
3
Voltage
5
Precision
125.000000
Frequency
I
Temperature Range
 I: Industrial range – 40 to +85 °C
 K: Extended industrial range – 40 to +105 °C
 X: Extended commercial range – 20 to +70 °C
 2: Automotive range – 40 to +105 °C
 3: Automotive range – 40 to +85 °C
 4: Automotive range – 20 to +70 °C
125.000000 Listed in MHz to 6 digits
000.016000 MHz to 999.999999 MHz
A00.000000 to A99.999999 1000 MHz to 1099.999 MHz
B00.000000 to B99.999999 1100 MHz to 1199.999 MHz
C00.000000 to C99.999999 1200 MHz to 1299.999 MHz
D00.000000 to D99.999999 1300 MHz to 1399.999 MHz
E00.000000 to D99.999999 1400 MHz to 1499.999 MHz
F00.000000  1500 MHz
  V: 50 ppm APR (VCXO)
 0: ±100 ppm
  5: ±50 ppm
  6: ±25 ppm
  8: ±20 ppm
 1: 1.8 VDC ±5%
 2: 2.5 VDC ±5%
 3: 3.3 VDC ±5%
 3: 3.2 x 2.5 mm
 5: 5.0 x 3.2 mm
 7: 7.0 x 5.0 mm
 H: HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 1
 J: HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 2
 L: LVDS Enable/Disable Pin 1
 M: LVDS Enable/Disable Pin 2
 P: LVPECL Enable/Disable Pin 1
 Q: LVPECL Enable/Disable Pin 2
 N: HCSL Enable/Disable Pin 1
 O: HCSL Enable/Disable Pin 2
 X: XHCMOS Comp HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 1
 Y: XHCMOS Comp HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 2
 XL: 1,000 fs jitter
 XU: 400 fs jitter
 XA: 1,000 fs jitter (Automotive)
XB:  400 fs jitter (Automotive)
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its subsidiaries reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time and at IDT’s sole discretion. All information in
this document, including descriptions of product features and performance, is subject to change without notice. Performance specifications and the operating parameters of the described products are determined